No such cases in the Reporting Period.

ShenZhen Properties & Resources Development (Group) Ltd. Interim Report 2020

38

XVI Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR)

1. Major Environmental Issues

Indicate by tick mark whether the Company or any of its subsidiaries is a heavily polluting business identified by the environmental

protection authorities of China

No

The Company was not the heavily polluting business identified by the environmental protection authorities of China.

2. Measures Taken for Targeted Poverty Alleviation
The Company did not take any targeted measures to help people lift themselves out of poverty during the Reporting Period, also no

subsequent plans.

XVII Other Significant Events

□Applicable √ Not applicable

XVIII Significant Events of Subsidiaries

□Applicable √ Not applicable

ShenZhen Properties & Resources Development (Group) Ltd. Interim Report 2020

39

Part VI Share Changes and Shareholder Information

I Share Changes

1. Share Changes

Unit: share

Before Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After

Shares
Percentag
e (%)

New
issues

Shares
as

dividend
converte
d from
profit

Shares as
dividend
converted
from capital
reserves

Other Subtotal Shares
Percentag
e (%)

I. Restricted shares 1,931,280 0.33% 0 0 0 -32,974 -32,974 1,898,306 0.32%

1. Shares held by State 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

2. Shares held by

state-owned legal person
0 0.00% 0 0 0 3,326 3,326 3,326 0.00%

3. Shares held by other

domestic investors
1,931,280 0.33% 0 0 0 -36,300 -36,300 1,894,980 0.32%

Among which: Shares held

by domestic legal person
1,894,980 0.32% 0 0 0 0 0 1,894,980 0.32%

Shares held

by domestic natural person
36,300 0.01% 0 0 0 -36,300 -36,300 0 0.00%

4. Shares held by foreign

investors
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Among which: Shares held

by foreign legal person
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Shares held

by foreign natural person
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

II. Unrestricted shares

594,047,8

12
99.67% 0 0 0 32,974 32,974 594,080,786 99.68%

1. RMB common shares
526,442,5

69
88.33% 0 0 0 32,974 32,974 526,475,543 88.34%

2. Domestically listed

foreign shares

67,605,24

3
11.34% 0 0 0 0 0 67,605,243 11.34%

3. Overseas listed foreign

shares
0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

ShenZhen Properties & Resources Development (Group) Ltd. Interim Report 2020

40

4. Others 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00%

III. Total shares
595,979,0

92
100.00% 0 0 0 0 0 595,979,092 100.00%

Reasons for share changes:

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

On 16 January 2020, the shareholder with restricted public shares of the Company Han Yihua repaid the advanced shares for share

reform of 3,326 to the Company’s controlling shareholder Shenzhen Investment Holdings and transferred the share ownership to the

latter. On 30 April 2020, all 32,974 restricted shares held by Han Yihua were desterilized and officially circulated in the market.

Approval of share changes:

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

Above-mentioned desterilization of non-tradable shares has been approved by Shenzhen Stock Exchange and completed the change